The Secretary presented the following notices of deposit and of issue of stock 

and bonds from N. Taylor Phillips, Deputy Comptroller, Department of Finance, 
which were ordered filed: 

June 19, 1908. 

DEAR SIR-I beg to advise you that on June i8th, 1908, the suns of Fifty-two 
Thousand, One Hundred and Fifty-three and o8/roo Dollars ($;2.153.08) was de-
posited to the credit of Rapid Transit Construction Fund-Brooklyn Loop Line, Bor-
ough of Manhattan (Sub-Title No. 5). Authorized June 21st, 1907. pursuant to the 
provisions of Section 37, Chapter 4, Laws of i89t. 
Principal 	..............................................................

[...]

for the First District, duly entered into a certain contract dated February 18, 1908, 
with the Rossiter Realty Company, for the purchase of certain real property known as 
Nos. 145, 147 and 149 Centre Street and Nos. Io;, 107 and log Walker Street, in the 
Borough of Manhattan, City of New York, for the stun of One Hundred and Seventy 
Thousand Dollars ($170,000.00), free and clear of all encumbrances, except certain 
leases therein referred to, and 

Whereas, On June 4, 1908, the Public Service Commission for the First District 
duly entered into a certain other supplementar ' contract with the said Rossiter Realty

[...]

as directed by the resolution of the Commission 
adopted June 5, 1908. the Board of Estimate and Apportionment on June 12, 1908, 
duly adopted a resolution directing the Comptroller to issue corporate stock of The 
City of New York on account of said requisition, to the amount of One, 	and 
Seventy-five Thousand Dollars ($I75,000.no) to provide means for th purchase of 
said real property, and also for the sum of Five Hundred and Thirty Dollars 
($530.00), on account of the cost of examination and insurance of title of other real 
property, 

Now, therefore, be it 
Resolved.

[...]

adopted June 5, 1908, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment on June 12, 19o8, 
duly adopted a resolution directing the Comptroller to issue corporate stock of The 
City of New York on account of said requisition, to the amount of One IHtmdred and 
Seventy-five Thousand Dollars ($I75,000.00), to provide means for the purchase of 
certain real property and also the sum of Five Hundred and Thirty Dollars ($530.00), 
on account of the cost of examination and insurance of title of certain other real 
property. 

Now, therefore, be it 
Resolved,. That a voucher be drawn in due form on the Comptroller of The City 

of New York for the sum of Three Hundred and Forty-eight and 75 /too Dollars 
($348.75), the amount clue the Title Guarantee and Trust Company for the exanti-
nation and insurance of title of certain real property purchased or about to be 
purchased by the Commission in behalf of The City of New York, known as Nos. 
133, 135 and 137 Centre Street, in The City of New York, Borough of Manhattan.